RECEIVED-FPSC

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

08 NOV 21 AM 8: 29

COMMISSION CLERK

Re: Holiday Utility Company Order No. PSC-08-0593-PAA\_WU

Docket No. 070394-WU

Attention: Mr. Ralph Jaeger

November 12, 2008

As per your request yesterday, of Mr. Joseph Gabay, regarding the status of Holiday Utilities in meeting the requirements of the consent order, we offer the following:

1.) By agreement with the FDEP and the subsequent "Agreement to Consent Order" dated August 20, 2008, the date to begin purchasing water from Tarpon Springs was changed from July 1, 2008 to October 1, 2008.

On September 30, 2008, the Anclote wells were taken out of service and the purchase of water from the City of Tarpon Springs enacted. FDEP was notified of the activity via e-mail to Ms. Gwen Shofner of DEP (copy attached).

On October 13, 2008, photographic evidence of the disconnections of the wells were submitted to FDEP (copy attached), although a physical inspection of the site by FDEP had occurred four (4) days prior.

2.) Within the 30 day period after the purchase of water from Tarpon Springs began, an application to the Southwest Florida Water Management District (SWFWMD) was made to abandon the wells. The permit for abandonment was received on October 22, 2008 (copy attached).

The contract with the Well Service Company which will perform the work requires that the work be completed in 45 days once authorized to proceed. Such schedule will easily comply with the 90 day (after permit issuance) requirement of the consent order.

Sincerely,

<del>Dá</del>vid Schultz, Sr. Senior Vice President

U.S. Water Services Corporation

Do hay (for)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10844 NOV 21 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## - --- - --- -

## Dave Schultz Sr.

From: Dave Schultz Sr.

Sent: Thursday, October 02, 2008 8:16 PM

To: 'Shofner, Gwen'

Cc: Ken Martin

Subject: Holiday/ Anclote---Wells

Gwen, Just an FYI to let you know that the wells at Anclote were taken out of service on the evening of Sept. 30, 2008. The meter was read at that time on the connection with Tarpon Springs and the well meters were also read at that time. We will have an air gap established at each of the specified wells by the end of business tomorrow and photographic evidence of the same as required. Anyway just wanted you to know that we had not forgotten to pull the plug in case you were wondering due to knowledge that rates to cover purchased water costs are not yet in effect ----but are close. We appreciate the previous extension----will keep you posted with documentation per the order. Thanks

David Schultz, Sr.

Senior Vice President

US Water Services Corporation

Office 727.848.8292 ext. 276

Fax 727.848.7701

Toll Free 866,753,8292

## ~~~ · · · ·

## Dave Schultz Sr.

From:

Dave Schultz Sr.

Sent:

Monday, October 13, 2008 3:01 PM

To:

'Shofner, Gwen'

Cc:

Ken Martin

Subject:

Anciote well disconnections

Attachments: anclote wells 2,4, & 5 001.jpg; anclote wells 2,4, & 5 002 part II.jpg; anclote wells 2,4, & 5 003

part III.jpg

Gwen, Please find attached photographic evidence of the disconnection of the specified wells from the Anclote system. As you are aware FDEP inspector Ms. Margie DeBerry visited the site last week and took pictures consistent with the attached. In addition to the disconnection at the specified wells, an air gap was created at the hydro tank just to reassure FDEP that the one remaining well that is to be converted to an irrigation well could not pump into the system if for some reason it was inadvertently turned on or turned on for sampling purposes. We appreciate the time extension previously granted and by all indications to our person who accompanied Ms. DeBerry we understand FDEP to be satisfied with our activities during the conversion. Please contact me should you have any questions or suggestions. Thanks

David Schultz, Sr.

Senior Vice President

US Water Services Corporation

Office 727.848.8292 ext. 276

Fax 727.848.7701

Toll Free 866,753,8292

	C TE SO	REPAIR, MODIFY, OR	ARANDON A WELL		Pe	rmit No	112401			
Ä		Southwest	THIS FORM MUST BE FIL	I ED OUT COMPLETE					<del></del>	
	2 2 2	□ Northwest			Po		ations Requir			
19		St. Johns River	The water well contractor this form and forwarding !							1
1.		☐ South Florida ☐ Suwannoc River	delegated county where t		1 02				#	
		CHECK BOX FOR APPROPRIATE D	STRICT ADDRESS ON BACK OF PE	PMIT FORM		JETNYOF A	r   n   nill i	i'y (diffua	AL 165E Ø JL (	
Г										
	Owner, Legal Nami	RWORKS CORP & e of Entity if Corportation	4839 CROSS BAYOU Addi	BOULEYARD	NEW PORT	richey f	<u>Zip</u>	0000	Telephone Number	
2.	Well Location _Ad	RD 34691, Hollday 34691 dress, Road Name or number 1526350000002000030								
	` ,									
3.	Well Drilling Contra	<u> </u>	90 Lic	001 conse No.			(863) 425 Tolephono	CAT - MILLS	NW NE	:
3.	-		<del></del>				•		L., A.,	
	Address	L PARK ROAD	***	f	i 1/4 c	Uigest 1/	4 of Section	Ch1		- 1
	MULBERRY	FL	338/10-5863		. Township	26	Range		1 1 1	
	City	State	Σīp				•		1 1 1	- }
6.		L								- 7
	County	Subdiv	dsion Namo	Lát	Blo	dk	Unit .		sw se	1
	Application for:_	New Constru	ction   Papalr/  er In use.		lbandonmen	rt (Piceson fo	or Abandonment)	[	19/24/2008 Date Stamp	
9, 10.	Application for: _ Abandonment R Estimated; Well Casi if applicable: Pro Grouting In	New Construences on a This well is no long Depth 39  ng Material: Bik-Steel / G  posed From nterval From	ction   Repair/left in use Casing Depticed / PVC Casing Diam to Seal M Seal M to	ModifyA  n	Screer Screen	t (Piceson fo n Interval faterial	or Abandonment) from to Coment Received: We	ednesday	Date Stamp	споуч
9. 10.	Application for: _ Abandonment R Estimated: Well Casi if applicable: Pro Grouting Ir Telescope Casing Blk-Steel / Galva	New Construences on a This well is no long Depth 39 ng Material: Bik-Steel / G posed From from From Construence (ching control of the Control	ction Ftepair/lev In use.  Casing Deptical / PVC Casing Diameter to Seal & (specify:)	Modify	Sandorimen Saneer Seal N	t (Ficeson for Interval Material —)  a mep of well and landman	or Abandonment) from to Cernent Received: We il localism and includes: provide dista	dicato well inces between North	Date Stamp F. October 22, 2008 site with an "X" lecentify is on well and landmarks.	 кло <i>н</i> и
9. 10. 11.	Application for: Abundonment Re Estimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting In Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Censu	New Constructions This well is no long Depth 38 ng Material: Bik-Steel / G posed From From Conterval From Conterval From Conterval From Conterval From Rotary Rotar	ction Papair/ler In use.  Cacing Deptical / PVC Casing Diameter to Seal New	Modify	Screen Seal M	t Peacen in Interval faterial	or Abandonment) from	odnosday  cilcato svot :  North	Date Stamp  F. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" latentity is on well and landmarks.	споч
9. 10. 11.	Application for: Abundonment Re Estimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting In Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Censu	New Construences on a This well is no long Depth 39 ng Material: Bik-Steel / G posed From from From Construence (ching control of the Control	ction Papair/ler In use.  Cacing Deptical / PVC Casing Diameter to Seal New	Modify	Screen Seal M	t (Piceaen for Interval faterial	or Abandonment) from 10 Cerment 10 Received: We il localism and inches: provide dista	odnosday dicato woli inces between North	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" letentity is the well and lendmarks.	клож
9.	Application for:_ Abandonment Restimated: Well Casi if applicable: Pro Grouting In Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const	New Constructions This well is no long Depth 38 ng Material: Bik-Steel / G posed From From Conterval From Conterval From Conterval From Conterval From Rotary Rotar	ction Papair/lifer In use.  Casing Depting   Casing Diameter    (specify:)   Plugged by suppressed	Modify	Sareer Seal Markets	t (Peacen for Interval faterial	or Abandonment) from 10 Cement 10 Cement We Received: We in localism and inches: provide claim rmer of Rivers Bivd, east or ery Road, no	odnosday dicato woli inces between North	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" letentity is the well and lendmarks.	
9, 10, 11, 12, 13,	Application for: Abandonment Restimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting In Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const ————Auge Indicate total No. Is this well or any cunder a Consumpt	New Constructions of the result of wells on site 3. List well of wells of wells of wells on site 3. List well of wells of water withdrawater/Water Use Permit (CUP)	ction Flepair/ler In use.  Casing Deptilized PVC Casing Diameter to Seal N to Seal N to Seal N sck one) Diameter (specify:) Cable Tool ify:) Flugged by signwad t number of unused well al on the owner's contiguo (WUP) or CUP/WUP App	Modify	Sandonmen Sal M Oraw Abandon Fr	t (Peacen for Interval faterial	or Abandonment) from 10 Cerment 10 Received: We il localism and inches: provide dista	odnosday dicato woli inces between North	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" letentity is the well and lendmarks.	
9, 10, 11, 12, 13,	Application for: Abandonment Restimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting In Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const ————Auge Indicate total No. Is this well or any cunder a Consumpt	New Constructions This well is no long Depth 38 and Material: Bik-Steel / Gaposed From From Caherval From Caherval From Caherval PVC Other ruction: Rotary Caher (special wells on site 3. List of wells or water withdraws	ction Flepair/ler In use.  Casing Deptilized PVC Casing Diameter to Seal N to Seal N to Seal N sck one) Diameter (specify:) Cable Tool ify:) Flugged by signwad t number of unused well al on the owner's contiguo (WUP) or CUP/WUP App	Modify	Sandonmen Sal M Oraw Abandon Fr	t (Pesson for Interval faterial sentence of well- and landman or the co- and Anciote to Calvido (Calvido Calvido Calvi	or Abandonment) from 10 Cement 10 Cement We Received: We in localism and inches: provide claim rmer of Rivers Bivd, east or ery Road, no	odnosday dicato woli inces between North	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" letentity is the well and lendmarks.	icriow:
9, 10, 11, 12, 13,	Application for: Abandonment Restimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting In Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const ————Auge Indicate total No. Is this well or any cunder a Consumpt	New Constructions and I are fong Depth 38 and Material: Bik-Steel / Giposed From From Giron Or Liner (character / FVC Other ruction: Retary Truction: Retary Truction of wells on site 3. List bither well or water withdraws ive/Water Usaa Permit (CUP)	ction Flepair/ler In use.  Casing Deptilized PVC Casing Diameter to Seal N to Seal N to Seal N sck one) Diameter (specify:) Cable Tool ify:) Flugged by signwad t number of unused well al on the owner's contiguo (WUP) or CUP/WUP App	Modify	Sandonmen Sal M Oraw Abandon Fr	t (Pesson for Interval faterial sentence of well- and landman or the co- and Anciote to Calvido (Calvido Calvido Calvi	or Abandonment) from 10 Cement 10 Cement We Received: We in localism and inches: provide claim rmer of Rivers Bivd, east or ery Road, no	odnosday dicato woli inces between North	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" letentity is the well and lendmarks.	
9, 10, 11, 13, 14,	Application for: Abandonment Restimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting Ir Telescope Casin; Blk-Steel / Galva Method of Const ————————————————————————————————————	New Constructions and I are fong Depth 38 and Material: Bik-Steel / Giposed From From Giron Or Liner (character / FVC Other ruction: Retary Truction: Retary Truction of wells on site 3. List bither well or water withdraws ive/Water Usaa Permit (CUP)	ction Flepair/lev In use.  Casing Deptilized In use.  Casing Diameter to Seal Note to Seal Note Tool Cable Tool throughout number of unused well all on the owner's contiguo (NUP) or CUP/WUP App App Seal Note App CUP/WUP App App App App	Modify	Sandonmen Sal M Oraw Abandon Fr	t (Pesson for Interval faterial sentence of well- and landman or the co- and Anciote to Calvido (Calvido Calvido Calvi	or Abandonment) from	odnesday dicate well ances between North side Aver	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" letentity is the well and lendmarks.	
9, 10, 11, 13, 14,	Application for: Abandonment Re Estimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting In Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const ————————————————————————————————————	New Constructions This well is no long Depth 39 ng Material: Bik-Sizel / G posed From From Cherval From Cherval From Cherval From Cherval PVC Other ruction: Retary Cherval of wells on site 3. List other well or water withdraws ive/Water Use Permit (CUP/WUP THE FOLLOWING) CUP/WUP No. 21	ction Flepair/ler In use.  Casing Deptilizer In use.  Casing Diameter to Seal Note to	Modify	Screen Seal Manager Seal Manage	t (Pesson for Interval faterial sentence of well- and landman or the co- and Anciote to Calvido (Calvido Calvido Calvi	or Abandonment) from	odnosday dicato woli inces between North	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" letentity is the well and lendmarks.	
9. 10. 11. 12. 13.	Application for: Abandonment Re Estimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting Ir Telescope Casing Blk-Steel / Galva Method of Const ————————————————————————————————————	New Constructions of the construction:  New Construction    Response    Respon	ction Papair/ler In use.  Casing Deptilized In use.  Casing Diameter to	Modify	Draw  Oraw  Oraw  Oraw  Abandonimen  Oraw  Abandonimen  Oraw  Oraw	the interval of faterial of the and fandmar of well and fandmar of the condition of the and of the	or Abandonment) from 10 Cerment 10 Cerment We Received: We Received: We Received: Geta received:	adnesday  dicato web inces between North  Anciete  The on Ca	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" letentity is the well and lendmarks.	y am
9. 10. 12. 13. 14.	Application for: Abandonment Restimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting Ir Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const  Auger Indicate total No. Is this well or any of under a Consumpt IF YES, COMPLETE District well 1.D. I Latitude 28° 1 Data obtained from I hereby certify that I will of aret that a matter use permitted to commence the governments. If application governments. If application are diving or the permit a conditions of the permit of the permit a Conditions of the permit	New Constructions of the construction of the c	ction Prepair/lef In use.  Casing Deptilized In use.  Casing Diameter to Seal Note to Cable Tool Cable Tool the unumber of unused well at on the owner's contiguous Note Tool to Tool	Modify	Screen Seal No Oraw reeds  Yes Seal No Seal No Oraw reeds  Yes Seal No Oraw reeds  Yes Seal No Oraw reeds  Oraw reeds	the interval of faterial of the and fandmar of well and fandmar of the condition of the and of the	or Abandonment) from 10 Cerment 10 Cerment We Received: We Received: We Received: Geta received:	adnesday  dicato web inces between North  Anciete  The on Ca	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" leterity is the west and lendmarks.  The west and lendmarks.  The west and lendmarks.	y I am
9. 10. 12. 13. 14.	Application for: Abandonment Re Estimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting Ir Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const ————————————————————————————————————	New Constructions of the population of the popul	ction	Modify	Streer Seal Market Mark	t (Feesen for Interval faterial	or Abandonment) from 10 Cement 10 Cement 11 Received: We listocation and income provide claim and income provide claim 11 Elivity east on 11 Elivi	adnesday  dicato web inces between North  Anciete  The on Ca	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" leterity is the west and lendmarks.  The west and lendmarks.  The west and lendmarks.	y am
9, 10. 12. 13, 14,	Application for: Abandonment Restimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting Ir Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const Auge Indicate total No. Is this well or any of under a Consumpt IF YES, COMPLETE District well I.D. I Latitude 28° 1 Data obtained from Interest both a molecular prior to commencement of soperation is a securate and soperative in a securate and Signature of Contra	New Constructions of the population of the popul	ction Papair/lef In use.  Casing Deptilized In use.  Casing Diameter to	Modify	Streer Seal N  Oraw  reads  Yes  O 83  O 83  O 90  O 9	the interval faterial amend of well- amend landman and	or Abandonment) from 10 Cernent 10 Cernent 11 Received: We 11 from of Rivers 11 Blvd, east or 11 Blvd, east	sidnesday dicate web inces between North Anciete The on Ca South ad is securate pary sounds that I have in the or a capes	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" identify it on well and landmarks.  All yeary  All yeary  J. And that I am aware of my or this well, art, I certify that informed the swarer of he re-  reachastic agreement of the re-	y am
9. 10. 12. 13. 14.	Application for: Abandonment Restimated: Well Casi If applicable: Pro Grouting Ir Telescope Casing Bik-Steel / Galva Method of Const Auge Indicate total No. Is this well or any of under a Consumpt IF YES, COMPLETE District well I.D. I Latitude 28° 1 Data obtained from Interest both a molecular prior to commencement of soperation is a securate and soperative in a securate and Signature of Contra	New Constructions of the property of the prope	ction Papair/lef In use.  Casing Deptilized In use.  Casing Diameter to	Modify	Streer Seal Market Mark	the interval of the interval of the control of the	or Abandonment) from 10 Cernent 10 Cernent 11 Received: We 11 from of Rivers 11 Blvd, east or 11 Blvd, east	South  Hydrolog	Date Stamp  J. October 22, 2008  Site with an "X" latentity is the well and landmarks.  The well and landmarks.  All yory  As and that I am aware of most this well, in, I certify that I normed the owner of his re- returnshive access to the well- elementshive access to the well-	y I arra

FORM 41,10 - 410 (1) REV. 12/04

WHITE; YELLOW; PINK; ORIGINAL FILE DRILLING CONTRACTOR OWNER

A	A TOP SO	•	. PERMIT APPLICATION TO R ABANDON A WELL	CONSTRUCT,	Permit No. 779	<u> 262                                   </u>	
4.4		,			Fiorida Unique I.D	·	terror of resident traditions are served.
		Southwest	THIS FORM MUST BE FILLED O	UT COMPLETELY.	Pormit Stipulation:	Required (See	attachod)
	7 7 7 7 7	□ Northwest	The water well contractor is resp	onsible for campleting	04		
7		☐ St. Johns River ☐ South Florida	this form and lowarding the pen	mit to the appropriate			#
1		☐ Suwannee River	delegated county where applica	bla.			
	00 AE 72		DISTRICT ADDRESS ON BACK OF PLHMIT PO	PRM	GUP/WUP Applied	1 (1) - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	latar te dagar
Г							,
Įi.			4939 CROSS BAYOU BOUL				T
	_	ne of Entity If Corportation	Address	City	7%		Telephone Number
2	1500 CALVARY	RD, Holiday ddress, Road Name or numbe	er City			<del></del>	,
		1526350000002000030					
L	, , ,		9001				
3	Well Drilling Contra	AS	License !			ciophone No.	NW NE
	_						
ļ	Address	L PARK ROAD			1/4 of1/4 of Sc	ection	h-h-i-i-d
3.	MULBERRY	E1	338 <u>t/0</u> -5883	5 Yamas	nip <u>26</u> Ra	cate Weil on Chart)	'
	City	State	Zip	S. lownsi	mp Ra	uða	
l.	PASCO	I		1	ı		
		Child	livision Namo	Lot	Block	Uait	
L	County	8000	INSIGN ASSIST		DICK	Oak	SW SE
7	. Number of propos	sed wells 1 Check	the use of well: (See back of permit for as	ditional choices)	Domestic	Monitor (1ype)_	
	- •						
	(See Bude)	Imigation (Type) Public )	Water Supply (type)	List O	ther PLUGGED		
	Dietomes from (	cantie evetore	ft. Description of facility	,, #e	timated start of cor	estruction date	10/24/2008
	pjagbiod nom c	Topao oyalami		J		ſ	Date Stamp
8	. Application for:	New Constr Reason = This well is no lon	uction Repair/Modify	/ Abandor	Resson for Abs	idonment)	Date Gleinp
				^			
9	. Estimated: Well	i Depth	Casing Depth	S	creen interval from	10	
	Ças	_		amalest		1	
ţο	. If applicable; Pro	•	to Seal Materia		Rece	lved: Wednesde	y, October 22, 2008
	Grouting I	Interval From	to Seal Materi	al		L	
1		From	to Seal Materia	al	Draw a map of well locat reads and landmarks; on	ion and indicate well ovide distances beh	i site with an "X" kientity know ven well and landmarks.
t1.	. Telescope Casir	na or Liner (cl	heck one) Diameter			North	
	Blk-Steel / Galv:	anized / PVC Other	r (specify:)			4	
12	Mathod of Cone	terrino: Dotani	Cable Tool (	Combination	From the corner	of Riverside Ave	nue
۱ <u>۰</u> -		,			and Anciote Blvd		
	Auge	rv_Other (spec	cify:) Plugged by approved meth	93	Blvd. to Calvary		•
hз	, Indicale total No	o of wells on site 🚨 Li	st number of unused wells on	site _3	1	• • • •	•
					to the end of the	roeg.	
	. Is this well or any under a Consum?	other well or water withdray	val on the owner's configuous pro				
14		JUNEAN STEL FISC PERMIT INTO	PAVLIP) or CLIPAVLIP Application	n? No Vee	-		\$
14	(IF YES, COMPLETE		P/WUP) or CUP/WUP Application	n?No_v. Yes	<u> </u>		•
14	(IF YES, COMPLETE	ETHE POLLOWING) CUPMU	IP/WUP) or CUP/WUP Applicatio IP No <u>z319.5</u>	n?No_v_Yes	<u> </u> -		\$
14	District well I.D.	No. 23 CUPANU	IPMUP) or CUPMUP Applicatio IP No. <u>2319-3</u> UCID No. 2	n?No_v_Yes			\$
14	District well I.D.	ETHE POLLOWING) CUPMU	PMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319-3 UCU No.2	n?No_v. Yes			\$
14	District well I.D.	No. 23 > U 10' 49.69" Longit	PMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319-3 UCU No.2	n?No_v/. Yes	,	South	
	District well I.D.  Latitude 28°  Data obtained from  I have be settly that I will	No. 23 Ungit  10' 49.69" Longit  10' FPS or map or map or map or map	PWUP) or CUPWUP Applicatio  P No	n?No_v. Yes			ate; and that I am aware of my
	District well I.D. Latitude 28° Data obtained from I hareby early that I will and that a water use per	No. 23 Longit  10' 49.69" Longit  10' 49.69" Longit  10' 50 or map 01  comply with the applicable rules of Title  with or strifficial redways perms, it resde	IPMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319.5  UCW No. 2  tude 22° 46' 44' 58"  If survey (map datum NA)  a 40, Florida Administration Code and, Florida Administration Code and, Florida Administration Code and, florida Administration	D 27 NAD 83  Loedly that I am the owner a responsibilities under Chappe	i the property, that the inform # 373, Florida, Statistec, to ma	Blico provided is accum train or properly state	nite, and that I am aware of my
	District well I.D. Latitude 28° Data obtained from I have yeartly that I will and that a water size pean prior to commensurement application is accurate an opportunity as applicable.	THE FOLLOWING) CUPAMU NO. 23 Longit 10' 49.69" Longit or GPS or Map of the original release permit, it reads of well control from the artificial reverses permit, it reads of well control founds. I further certify that of that I will obtain necessary approval agreed a read surfaceliate.	IPMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319.5  UCW No. 2  tude 32° 46' 46' 58"  If SURVEY (Map clatum NA)  P 40, Florida Administrative Code and, how been or will be obtained that interministrative or this from other levels, state, or local	D 27 NAD 83 Loestly that I am the owner or responsibilities under Chappe	i the property, that the informs # 373, Floride, Statistec, to ma the information provided is as	alion provided is accum train or properly 804 in munte, and that I have	nite, and that I am aware of my
	District well I.D. Latitude 28° Data obtained from I have by early that I will and that a water size pare prior to commercements of application is acquirate an operamenta, a application arror deling or the permit	No. 23 Longit  10' 49.69" Longit  n GPS or map of  somply with the applicable rules of Till  with an unificial recharge pormst, it needed of well construction. I further certify that not find it well obtain measurary approval it agrees to provide a well accompletion t expiration, whichever occurs limit.	IPMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319.5  UCW No. 2  tude 32° 46' 46' 58"  If SURVEY (Map clatum NA)  P 40, Florida Administrative Code and, how been or will be obtained that interministrative or this from other levels, state, or local	D 27 NAD 83 Loestly that I am the owner or responsibilities under Chappe the agent ten owner, they aponsibilities as stated above	i the property, that the informs # 373, Floride, Statistec, to ma the information provided is as	alion provided is accum train or properly 804 in munte, and that I have	nte, and that I am aware of my Sell this well; or, I cratify that I am informed the owner of his re-
	District well I.D.  Latitude 28° Data obtained from  I hareby earlig that I will and that a water use pare spokension is Acturate an government of applicable and district and the pare spokension is a spokension and disting or the permit Dightsity Stigned	No. 23 Longit No. 23 Longit Of 49.69" Longit of GPS or map of comply with the applicable rules of Till with a writingle redways permit, it needed of well ocusturation. I further certify that of that I will don't necessary secrous! I agree to provide a well completion texpiration, whichever occurs lind.	IPMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319.5  UCM No. 2.  tude 32° 46′ 46′.68°  r SURVEY (map datum NA.  a 40, Florida Administrativa Code at, trouben or will be obtain the it international control of the items of the federal, state, or local report to the Debrick within 110 days  9001	D 27NAD 83	if the property, that the informs is \$73. Florida, Statutes, to make the information provided is as:  Owner consents to personn	alion provided is nocum train or properly storic marse, and that I have all of the WMID or a rep	nte, and that I am aware of my feel this well; or, Lostity that I am informed the owner of his re- resentative access to the well vips
	District well I.D. Latitude 28° Data obtained from I have by early that I will and that a water size pare prior to commercements of application is acquirate an operamenta, a application arror deling or the permit	No. 23 Longit  No. 23 Longit  10' 49.69" Longit  n GPS or map of  comply with the applicable rules of 1866  of well construction. I further certify that  of that I will obtain mecasure sprough  to lagree to provide a well completion t expiration, whichever occurs first.	IPMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319.5  UCU No. 2  tude 22° 46′ 46′,58°  If SURVEY (map datum NA)  p 40, Florida Administrative Code do, thou been or will be obtained do information date from other federal, state, or local report to the District within 110 days	D 27 NAD 83  I contily that I am the owner or responsibilities under Clapon the the owner, that sponsibilities as stated above.  Digitally Signed.	i the property, that the informs # 373, Floride, Statistec, to ma the information provided is as	alion provided is nocum train or properly storic marse, and that I have all of the WMID or a rep	nte, and that I am aware of my Sell this well; or, I cratify that I am informed the owner of his re-
	District well I.D.  Latitude 28° Data obtained from  I hareby earlig that I will and that a water use pare spokension is Acturate an government of applicable and district and the pare spokension is a spokension and disting or the permit Dightsity Stigned	No. 23 Longit  No. 23 Longit  10' 49.69" Longit  n GPS or map of  comply with the applicable rules of 1866  of well construction. I further certify that  of that I will obtain mecasure sprough  to lagree to provide a well completion t expiration, whichever occurs first.	IPMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319.5  UCM No. 2  tude 32° 46′ 44′,58°′  r survey (map datum NA)  e do, Florida Administrative Code ad, too book or will be obtained to the internation provided or his town other forms, state, or focul report to the Obstice within 100 days  9001  Lidentse No.	D 27 NAD 83  I contily that I am the owner or responsibilities under Clapon the the owner, that sponsibilities as stated above.  Digitally Signed.	i the property, that the informs \$73, Florida Statutes, to make information provided is as a "Owner contents to personn owners for Agent's Signature of Agen	alion provided is nocum train or properly storic marse, and that I have all of the WMID or a rep	nte, and that I am aware of my feel this well; or, Lostity that I am informed the owner of his re- resentative access to the well vips
	District well I.D.  Latitude 28*  Data obtained from  I hareby earliy that I will sind that a water size part prior to communications  applicable is desprised and continue or the permit  Digitally Signed  Signature of Contra	No. 23 Longit  No. 23 Longit  10' 49.69" Longit  n GPS or map of  comply with the applicable rules of 1866  of well construction. I further certify that  of that I will obtain mecasure sprough  to lagree to provide a well completion t expiration, whichever occurs first.	PMUP) or CUPMUP Application  IP No. 2319.5  UCM No. 2.  tude 52° 46′ 44′,58°  I' SURVEY (map datum NA.  In the open or will be obtained at information provision on this from other industries, state, or local report to the Dearter within 10 days  9001  License No.	D 27 NAD 83  I contily that I am the owner or responsibilities under Clapon the the owner, that sponsibilities as stated above.  Digitally Signed.	if the property, that the informs in 73. Florida, Statutes, to make in 173. Florida, Statutes, to make information provided is as a "Owner consents to personnel the personnel than the	alion provided is accum irrain or properly stosin mante, and that I have el of the WMD or a mp	to, and that I am aware of my son this well; or, I certify that I am informed the sewer of his re-recentative access to the well win.  Date  Date
	District well I.D.  Latitude 28*  Data obtained from  I hareby earliy that I will sind that a water size part prior to communications  applicable is desprised and continue or the permit  Digitally Signed  Signature of Contra	No. 23 Unique No. 24 Unique No. 25 Unique No. 26 Unique No. 26 Unique No. 27 Unique No	PMUP) or CUPMUP Application  IP No. 2319.5  UCM No. 2.  Pude 32° 46′ 44′.58″  I SURVEY (Map datum NA.  I SURVEY (Map datu	D 27 NAD 83   Contribution   Chappe	I the property, that the informs 1373. Florida Statutes, to make information provided is as owner consents to personn the first or Agent's Signature USE CINEY	allion provided is accum irrain or properly storin manner, and shot I have all of the WMD or a mp	the and that I am aware of my feel this well, or, I cretity that I am informed the owner of his removed that remove the second the well rejected to the well
	District well I.D.  Latitude 28*  Data obtained from  I hareby earliy that I will sind that a water size pent prior to commercement of applicable is about all an operation is about the pent prior dealing on the permit  Dightsity Signed Signature of Contra  Approval Grante  Owner Number:	No. 23 Longit  10' 49.69" Longit  In GPS or map of  comply with the applicable rules of Title with an strikingli redwarpe permit, it needed of well construction. I further certify that the lagree to provide a well authorities to experience, whichever occurs linst.  actor  20 By: SANDY SEMEGEN	PMUP) or CUPMUP Application IP No. 2319.5  UCU No. 2  tude 52° 46′ 46′.58°  If SURVEY (map datum NA)  a 40. Florida Administrative Code at, this becan or will be desired at the intermined of this front other federal, state, or local report to the Clearer within 10° days  2001  License No.  PROT VEHTE ECLOW 11115  STATUS: ISSUED  Fee Flecel/ved: \$	D 27 NAD 83 I certify that I are the owner or responsibilities under Chapte the agent to the owner, the owner owner owner, and the owner owner, the owner owner owner, the owner owner, the owner owner owner owner, the owner owner owner, the owner owner owner owner, the owner owner	of the property, that the informer \$73, Florida Statutes, to may tree information provided in as a "Owner consents to personal Number's or Agent's Signa AL USE CNEY 10/22/2008	alion provided is accuming to properly stock manuster, and shot I have at of the winth or a report of the winth or a repo	obse. and that I am aware of my feet this well; or I cretily that I am informed the owner of his re- resentative access to the well wise.  Date  Ogist Approval Initials  ( No.;
	District well I.D. Latitude 28° Data obtained from I hareby earlify that I will and that a water size peen prior to correspond to application is accurate an operamental a application arror delifing or the permit Digitally Signed Signature of Contra Approval Grante Owner Number: THIS PERMIT NO	No. 23 Unique No. 24 Unique No. 25 Unique No. 26 Unique No. 26 Unique No. 27 Unique No. 27 Unique No. 28 Unique No	PMUP) or CUPMUP Application  IP No. 2319.5  UCM No. 2.  Pude 32° 46′ 44′.58″  I SURVEY (Map datum NA.  I SURVEY (Map datu	D 27 NAD 83  Loartly that I am the owner or responsibilities under Chappe the agent to the owner, and the owner, th	I he property, that the informe 17.5 Florida Statutes, to make the information provided in as common consents to personnel	alion provided is accuming to properly stock manuster, and shot I have at of the winth or a report of the winth or a repo	obse. and that I am aware of my feet this well; or I cretily that I am informed the owner of his re- resentative access to the well wise.  Date  Ogist Approval Initials  ( No.;
	District well I.D. Latitude 28° Data obtained from I hareby earlify that I will and that a water size peen prior to correspond to application is accurate an operamental a application arror delifing or the permit Digitally Signed Signature of Contra Approval Grante Owner Number: THIS PERMIT NO	No. 23 Longit  No. 23 Longit  10' 49.69" Longit  or GPS or map or  comply with the applicable rules of Tills  with a wrifficial restrange permit, it needs  not had been decided in recovery approval  not had been decided in necessary approval  not had been decided in necessary approval  to approve to provide a well completion  respiration, whichever occurs limit.	PMUP) or CUPMUP Application  IP No. 2319.5  UCW No. 2.  Pude 32° 46' 44'.58"  If SURVEY (map datum NA)  IP Application of the content of the	D 27 NAD 83  Loartly that I am the owner or responsibilities under Chappe the agent to the owner, and the owner, th	I he property, that the informe 17.5 Florida Statutes, to make the information provided in as common consents to personnel	alion provided is accuming to properly stock manuster, and shot I have at of the winth or a report of the winth or a repo	obse. and that I am aware of my feet this well; or I cretily that I am informed the owner of his re- resentative access to the well wise.  Date  Ogist Approval Initials  ( No.;

Ford at the 229 in order that address is visible through sinverkops without

						well	h
	STATE OF FLORIDA REPAIR, MODIFY, O	PERMIT APPLICATION TO PRABANDON A WELL	CONSTRUCT.	Permit No7	79264		
	Southwest  Northwest	THIS FORM MUST BE FILLED OF			i I.D tions Required (See		
	☐ St. Johns River☐ South Florida☐ Suwannee River☐	The water well contractor is resp this form and lonwarding the peri- delegated county where applicat	nit to the appropriate	62-524 Quad : CUP/WUP Ap	#Delinuation		
	CHECK BOX FOR APPROPRIATE	DISTRICT ADDRESS ON BACK OF PERMIT FOR	<del>N</del>	ary of	la taru vierebba,	det visit is a r	
	ATERWORKS CORP &	4938 CROSS BAYOU BOUL Address	EVARD NEW PC	ORT RICHEY FL	34652-0000 Zip	Telephone Numb	er
	ARY RD, Holldey Address, Road Name or number 1526350000002000030	or, City					
3. JERRY WILLI	IAMS	9001			(863) 425-0278		
Well Drilling Co	ontractor	License N	0.		Telephone No.	NW	N
1635 INDUST	RIAL PARK HOAD		4	Name of Street	of Section 35		1
MULBERRY		33560-5863	5. Townshi	~~	(Indicate Well on Chart) Range 15	1 ! !	١
City	State	Ζip		P	nanga		٦ 1
8, PASCO				t			4
County	Subd	ivision Name	Lat	Block	Unit	sw :	S
7. Number of prop	oosed wells 1 Check	the use of well: (See back of permit for add)		Domestic	Monitor (type)_		

City	State	-Zip			nange	
PASCO		·				
County	Subdivision	n Name	Lat	Block	Unit	SW SE
. Number of proposed wells	1 Check the us	C Of Well: (See back of permit for add	Manal chakes+)	Domestic	Monitor (type	3
	on (Type) Public Wate.	Supply (type)		ist Other PLUGGE	D	
		Description of facility				10/94/9004
Application for:	New Construction	Repair/Modify	√ Ab-	- Eschialeu șiuli c	a consumption on	Date Stamp
Abandonment Reason =	This well is no longer in	use.	~~	(Reason to	or Abundonment)	00000
Estimated: Well Depth		Casing Depth		Screen Interval	from to	
Casing Mat	terial: <u>Blk-St</u> ee! / <b>BM</b> / )	PAC Casing Diameter _	8mallest	Seal Material	Coment	1
if applicable: Proposed	From 1	o Seal Materia		_		day, October 22, 2008
Grouting Interval		o Seal Materia o Seal Materia		Druw a map of well	l location and indicate w	rell site with an "X" identify kno
Telescope Casina		one) Diameter		roads and landmar	ks: provide distances be North	stwen well and landmarks.
Bik-Steel / Galvanized /	FVC Other (spe	cify:)		_	4	
Method of Construction	Rotary	Cable Tool C	noitanidma	From the co	mer of Rierside Av	епие
Auger	Other (specify:)	dugged by approved metho	3	and Anciote	Blvd., east on Anci	lote
Indicate total No. of well	s on site <u>3</u> . List nun	nber of unused wells on si	te _3_	i _	ary Road, and nort	
is this well or any other we	ii or water withdrawal on	the owner's contiguous prop	enty covered	<b>}</b> ₹	o the end of the roa	id.
under a Consumptive/Wat	ar Use Permit (CUPWU)	P) or CUP/WUP Application	?No	fes		
(IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLI District well I.D. No		A		<b>-</b> {		
Latitude 28° 10' 51.33				)	South	
		y (map datum NAD	27 NAD 80	<del>,</del> )		
I hereby cartily that ( will comply with and that a water take permit or artificial price to commentament of well construction is accurate and that ( wit o governments, if applicable, I ogness to governments, if applicable, I ogness to show drilling or the permit orpitations.	uotida. I Esther oerity Sact all inime	en of the provided on this.	d ACRES for IDO come	r. that the orthogodine mountain	to distribut or properly and	urato, and that I am aware of my order the thought, county that I am is informed the owner of his re- termentative access to the meet se
Digitally Staned Signature of Contractor		9001	Digitally Signe	d		
ANNUAL OF COURSESS.		CONSTRUCTION THIS LA	vë - FCR C⊨	Owner's or Agents S	Schature	Dale
Annimal Granted B						
Over N (	AND SEMESEN STA	TUS: ISSUED	issue [	Pate: 10/22/2008	Hydro	logist Approval
Owner Number:		Fee Floceived: \$	<b>5</b> 0	Receipt No.:	Chec	* No.:
HIS PERMIT NOT VALID	UNTIL PROPERI Y SIGN	IED BY AN AUTHORIZED C			FTHE WMD ITS	HALL REAVAILABLE AT

FORM 41.10 - 410 (1) REV. 12/04

WELL SITE DURING ALL DRILLING OPERATIONS, This permit is valid for 90 days from the date of issue.

WHITE: YELLOW: PINK,

ORIGINAL FILE DRILLING CONTRACTOR OWNER